TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM530072

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MetLife Investment Advisors, LLC		07/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MetLife Investment Management, LLC	
Street Address:	1717 Arch Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4312147	LOGAN CIRCLE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	3883210	LCPIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com Camille M. Miller **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOGN-0002/390205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Camille M. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=MetLife Investment Advisors, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0486

900504829

source=MetLife Investment Advisors, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=MetLife Investment Advisors, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0487

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "METLIFE INVESTMENT ADVISORS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METLIFE INVESTMENT ADVISORS, LLC" TO "METLIFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 8:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20195745686

Authentication: 203132884 Date: 07-01-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0488

4229594 8100

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:23 AM 07/01/2019
FILED 08:23 AM 07/01/2019
SR 20195745686 - File Number 4229594

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF METLIFE INVESTMENT ADVISORS, LLC

MetLife Investment Advisors, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act that:

FIRST: The existing name of the Company is "MetLife Investment Advisors,

LLC".

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company dated October 3, 2006, is

hereby amended by deleting paragraph 1 in its entirety and replacing it

with the following new paragraph:

"1. The name of the Company is MetLife Investment Management, LLC."

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/102684635.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0489

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of the 1st day of July, 2019.

METLIFE INVESTMENT ADVISORS, LLC

Name: Joseph Pollaro

Title: Authorized Person

 $Signature\ Page\ to\ Certificate\ of\ Amendment\ to\ Certificate\ of\ Formation\ of\ MetLife\ Investment\ Advisors,\ LLC$

RECORDED: 07/01/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0490